Zurcon®U-Cup PUA
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 415Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
Zurcon®
U-Cup PUA
Single-acting
Asymmetric, Single Lip
For O-Ring Grooves
Material:

HYDRAULIC SEALS · Piston Seals
418 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Bore Diameter: Dn = 80 mm
Groove Diameter: d1 = 60 mm
Groove Width: l1 = 13 mm
TSS Part No.: Pua000800 from Table 146
Material Code: Z20
Material Code
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No.
Bore Diameter x 10
Quality Index (Standard)
Execution Code
Z20PUA - 0 00800
 � Installation Recommendation
Figure 153:  installation Drawing * Dimensions "S" see Table 145
Zurcon®U-Cup PUA
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 419Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
Table 146: Installation Dimensions / TSS Part No.
Bore
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Seal
Width
Groove
Width
Fitting
Diameter
TSS Part No.
DN
H9
d1
h9
T L1
+0.2
d2
min
14.0 8.0 6.3 6.8 11.0 Pua000140
16.0 8.0 6.0 5.5 13.0 Pua300160
25.0 15.0 8.0 9.0 19.0 Pua000250
30.0 22.0 6.5 7.0 26.0 Pua400300
32.0 26.0 5.0 6.0 28.0 Pua200320
35.0 25.0 8.0 9.0 29.0 Pua100350
40.0 32.0 5.5 6.5 36.0 Pua300400
50.0 40.0 10.0 11.0 44.0 Pua400500
50.0 42.0 5.5 6.0 45.0 Pua900500
52.0 42.0 5.7 6.5 46.0 Pua000520
55.0 40.0 10.0 11.0 45.0 Pua000550
60.0 50.0 7.0 8.0 54.0 Pua000600
60.0 50.0 10.0 11.0 54.0 Pua600600
63.0 53.0 7.0 8.0 57.0 Pua200630
70.0 60.0 7.0 8.0 64.0 Pua100700
80.0 60.0 12.0 13.0 65.0 Pua000800
80.0 68.0 8.5 9.5 72.0 Pua300800
80.0 70.0 12.0 13.0 74.0 Pua700800
85.0 70.0 12.0 13.0 75.0 Pua300850
110.0 95.0 12.0 13.0 100.0 Pua101100
110.0 100.0 7.0 8.0 104.0 Pua201100
125.0 100.0 15.0 16.0 105.0 Pua201250
125.0 105.0 12.0 13.0 110.0 Pua301250
125.0 110.0 10.0 11.0 115.0 Pua101250
140.0 120.0 12.0 13.0 125.0 Pua001400
160.0 140.0 11.5 12.5 145.0 Pua001600
200.0 175.0 15.0 16.0 180.0 Pua102000
420 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
This page is intentionally left blank.!